08-04-1998

חח	NOT	LISE		TRADE	MADKO
$ \sim$ \sim	IVUI	UUL	1 017	LIDADE	IVIADIN

	i ištiti iišii 11::i 11::i		DOTIOTOGE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
, ;	F IIII III III III III III III III III			and the second s		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER O	E PALENIS AND	783178		est Possible		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	ORIGINAL DOCUME	NTS OR COPY THER	EOF.	Si Cal		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (A	SSIGNORS(S)):	1				
1. Byung-Hoo JUNG 3. Joo-Hyung LEE		2. Yong-Suk JIN	VIC.	30		
5.		4. Chang-Won HWA	NG	y C		
7.		8.				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHĖD? □YES ☑NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVIN						
NAME: SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., L	TD.		\wedge	9121,911		
ADDRESS: 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, S	Suwon, <mark>Kyungki-do,</mark> K	orea				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) A	ATTACHED? YES	i ⊠no				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUM						
(Submit herewith only one document for	recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assign	nment signed by differ	ent inventors is one		
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLI	E PART INTE	REST FYEC	. DATE : May 17, 1996			
Myoqiqiyiriyi ol Marioti	AIII IIVIE	LALO	. DATE: May 17, 1990	,		
		}				
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION ☐☐SECURITY ☐MERGER ☐OTHER:						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARA	TION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE : IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	DO ON ADDITIONAL	011557(0) # 1 10 5	Type Maio			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHE! A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	_YES ⊠NO M#	1st INVENTOR		
series code/serial	if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(3)	1917	if not in item 1		
no						
Continuation of 252507						
I 09/6/10 517	1	1				
08/649,517		C ANIMADED INVO	MED			
Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed		6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA	.VED: TS = TOTAL	1		
Name & Address of Party to Whom Corr Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		APPLNS 1 + PA	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code			
Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group		APPLNS 1 + PA	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code			
 Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. 		APPLNS 1 + PA	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code			
 Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER 		APPLNS 1 + PA	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code			
 Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. 		APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code	581)		
 Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: 	<u>:</u>	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO	TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	581) ATE CHARGE ŅUMBER: 03-3975		
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 252507 OPP	960046US-CON	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9844	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 252507		
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 252507 OPPS MATTER NO.	<u>:</u>	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO	TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	581) ATE CHARGE ŅUMBER: 03-3975		
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 252507 OPP: MATTER NO. C	960046US-CON LIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required	ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUED DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9844 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 252507 MATTER NO.		
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 252507 OPPS MATTER NO.	960046US-CON LIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required	ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUED DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9844 CLIENT NO.	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 252507 MATTER NO.		
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 252507 OPP: MATTER NO. C 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	960046US-CON LIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required	TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9844 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 252507 MATTER NO.		
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 252507 OPPOMATTER NO. COMMATTER NO	960046US-CON LIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of particles of particles and correct 10. Total number of particles of particles and correct 10. Total number of p	ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUODEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9844 CLIENT NO. and any attached copeages including this ents and document	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 252507 MATTER NO.		
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 252507 OPPOMATTER NO. CO 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	960046US-CON LIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct	ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUODEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9844 CLIENT NO. and any attached copeages including this ents and document	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 252507 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of		
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 252507 OPPOMATTER NO. CO 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. 29/1998 KDUNCAN 00000022 09121911 FC:581 40.00 0P	960046US-CON LIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of particles of particles and correct 10. Total number of particles of particles and correct 10. Total number of p	ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUODEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9844 CLIENT NO. and any attached copeages including this ents and document	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 252507 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of		
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn Concerning Document Should be Mailed Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 252507 OPPOMATTER NO. CO 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	960046US-CON LIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of particles of particles and correct 10. Total number of particles of particles and correct 10. Total number of p	ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUED DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9844 CLIENT NO. and any attached copurages including this ents and document er sheet)	ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 252507 MATTER NO. by is a true copy of		

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman, L.L.P. Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

	For Inventions made outside IJSA executed with or after application		
Atty. Dkt.			
	MA	Client Ref.	
		1	

NONPROVISIONAL

1

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

each of the und	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dolla dersigned, to wit:	rs (\$10.00) and other good	l and valuable consideration paid to			
	(1) Byung-Hoo JUNG	(4) Change	-Won HWANG			
INSERT NAME(S) OF	(2) Yong-Suk JIN	(5)	WORL IMMINO			
INVENTOR(S)	(3) Joo-Hyung LEE		continued on page 2			
the receipt and assign(s) and t	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowled ransfer(s) unto:	dged by the undersigned w	rho at the request of, hereby sell(s).			
INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	Samsung Electronics Co., L	td.				
U.S.C. 100. in	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, titl the invention and all applications including I resulting patents, known as	e and interest for the United any and all divisions, cont	d States of America as defined in 3 inuations, substitutes, and reissues			
TITLE OF INVENTION	THIN FILM TRANSISTOR-LI METHOD THEREOF	QUID CRTSTAL DISPL	AY AND A MANUFACTURING			
	for which the undersigned executed an	application for Letters Pate	ent of the United States of America:			
<u>NOTE</u> → →	(A) x even date herewith					
(Complete line A, B and/or C	` '		·			
	(C) in U.S. Appin. No.	filed				
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Cushman Darby & Cushman, L.L.P. of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.						
	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	<u>WITNESSES</u>			
1) /	M DIET	May 17, 1996	emma lec			
1)/ Name: Bv	ung-Hoo JUNG		Eun-Hwa LEE			
	17/2	May 17, 1996	100			
2)	ng-Suk JIN		Hye-Jin AHN			
	119-5UK UTN	May 17, 1996	1			
3)	7 7 63					
	o-Hyung LEE	May 17, 1996				
4)	Varfar.	1107 117 1330				
	ang-won HWANG					
5)						
Name:						
IF ADDITION	IAL INVENTORS, check box and cor	tinue on page 2.				

CDC114 10/95 d